
PAA 2009 CALL FOR PAPERS  
POPULATION ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA 2009 ANNUAL MEETI NG  

Detroit, Michigan April 30 to May 2, 2009  
Deadline for Submission: September 22, 2008  

 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMITTING A PAPER:  
1. All presenters, discussants, chairs and session organizers must be members of the Population Association of 
America. If you are not a member, please visit the PAA website, http://www.popassoc.org, for a membership 
application form or contact the PAA office, 301-565-6710.   
 
2. Submissions are made online at the 2009 Annual Meeting Program Website, http://paa2009.princeton.edu. The 
process for submitting papers is similar to that from last year. All authors are asked to submit both: a) a short (150 
word) abstract to be entered online; and b) either an extended (2-4 pages, including tables) abstract or a 
completed paper to be uploaded to the website following instructions available online. Authors may modify their 
submission online at any time until September 22, 2008.  
 
3. Extended Abstracts must be sufficiently detailed to allow the session organizer to judge the merits of the paper, 
including a description of the topic to be studied, the theoretical focus, the data and research methods, and the 
expected findings. Alternatively, authors can submit completed papers for the organizer review. If your submission 
is accepted in a regular session you must upload the full paper by March 3, 2009.  
 
4. The PAA 2009 Program website will allow session organizers to view the titles and authors of submitted 
abstracts as they are received online. The author making the submission must provide the full names, affiliations, 
addresses, phone numbers, fax numbers and e-mail addresses of all  coauthors for each submission.  
 
5. As in the past, all sessions are numbered. If you wish to have your abstract considered by two organizers, you 
must indicate the session numbers of your first and second choices on the Submission Form. This gives the first 
designated organizer first right of acceptance. No paper/abstract may be submitted to more than two sessions. 
No participant may appear on the final program more  than twice.  Authors submitting a paper to regular 
sessions may also have their paper considered for a poster session; see below for details.  
 
6. If no session is appropriate for your paper, you may either submit it as a poster to Session 1302 (see 
Instructions for Submitting a Poster below) or submit the abstract/paper directly to the Program Committee Co-
Chair, Kathleen Mullan Harris, at Session 1301. Given the collective breadth of the existing sessions, it is 
expected that very few papers will need to be submitted to Session 1301.  
 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMITTING A POSTER:   
1. Members are encouraged to submit abstracts/papers for consideration as posters. All of the above instructions 
for paper/abstract submissions also apply for poster submissions. Authors who wish to submit their papers for 
consideration only for a poster session should submit their abstracts/papers to Session 1302, organized by the 
Program Committee Co-Chair, Robert Moffitt.  
 
2. Authors who are submitting a paper to one or two regular sessions may also have their paper considered for a 
poster session if it is not accepted in a regular session. Authors who want their papers considered for a poster 
session must check "yes" in the appropriate area of the online Submission Form. If you do not check “yes”, your 
paper will not be considered for a poster.  
 
IMPORTANT DATES  

• September 22, 2008 Deadline for submitting papers or abstracts to organizers  
• November 3, 2008 Session organizers notify authors of accepted papers and forward promising papers 

that were not accepted to Program Committee Co-Chairs for possible inclusion in overflow sessions  
• December 15, 2008 Author notification for papers accepted in overflow regular sessions or poster 

sessions  
• February 2, 2009 Final date to make online revisions to abstracts of accepted papers  
• March 3, 2009 Deadline for posting completed papers on the program website  
 

If you have questions please contact paa2009@popassoc.org 
 

http://www.popassoc.org
http://paa2009.princeton.edu
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PAA 2009 Sessions and Organizers 
For complete and up-to-date contact information for all session organizers 
please visit the PAA 2009 meeting website at http://paa2009.princeton.edu 

 
 
 
  
 
 
 
101 Low Fertility 

Francesco Billari 
Bocconi University 
francesco.billari@unibocconi.it 
 

102 Contraception 
Ann Blanc 
MacArthur Foundation 
ablanc@macfound.org 
 

103 Abortion Prevalence, Measurement 
and Programs  
Janie Benson 
Ipas 
bensonj@ipas.org 
 

104 Comparative Perspectives on 
Sexuality, Family Planning, and 
Fertility 
Ilene Speizer 
University of North Carolina - Chapel Hill 
ilene_speizer@unc.edu 
 

105 Social Demographic Aspects of 
Fertility 
Elizabeth Cooksey 
Ohio State University 
cooksey.1@osu.edu 
 

106 Ethical Issues in Fertility Research 
and Practice 
Nancy Dole 
University of North Carolina - Chapel Hill 
ndr@unc.edu 

 
107 Fertility Timing and Transitions 

Stephanie Mollborn 
University of Colorado, Boulder 
mollborn@colorado.edu 

 
108 Sexuality and STIs 

Giovanna Merli 
University of Wisconsin-Madison 
gmerli@ssc.wisc.edu 
 
 

109 Religion, Sexuality, and Fertility  
Lisa Pearce 
University of North Carolina - Chapel Hill 
ldpearce@email.unc.edu 
 

110 Mobility Decisions and Fertility 
Decisions 

 Stephen J Appold 
University of North Carolina - Chapel Hill 
appold@unc.edu 
 

111 Biosocial Investigations of Fertility, 
Sexuality, and Reproductive Health 

 Joseph Rodgers 
University of Oklahoma 
jrodgers@ou.edu 
 

112 Family Planning, Fertility, and 
Reproductive Health in Africa 
Eliya Zulu 
African Population and Health Research 
Center 
ezulu@aphrc.org 
 

113 Family Planning, Fertility, and 
Reproductive Health in Asia  

 Zeba Sathar 
Population Council 
zsathar@pcpak.org 
 

114 Environmental Exposures, Social 
Context, and Reproductive Health 
Siobhan Harlow 
University of Michigan  
harlow@umich.edu 
 

115  Methodological Challenges in 
Studies of Couples and Families  
Elizabeth Thomson 
University of Wisconsin-Madison 
thomson@ssc.wisc.edu 

 
See also: sessions 307, 308, 407, 503 and 504. 
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201  Marriage and Union Formation 

Megan Sweeney 
University of California at Los Angeles 
msweeney@soc.ucla.edu 

 
202 Historical Perspectives on Family 

and Household Change 
Wang Feng 
University of California at Irvine 
fwang@uci.edu 

 
203 Generational Exchanges and 

Relationships 
Toshiko Kaneda 
Population Reference Bureau 
tkaneda@prb.org 

 
204 Cohabitation 

Wendy Manning  
Bowling Green State University 
wmannin@bgnet.bgsu.edu 

 
205 Families and Health  

Felicia LeClere  
University of Michigan  
fleclere@umich.edu 

 
206 Work and Family Issues  

Jennifer Glass  
Cornell University 
jg638@cornell.edu 
 

207 Family Economic Relations 
Wendy Sigle-Rushton 
London School of Economics 
W.Sigle-Rushton@lse.ac.uk  

 
208 Parents, Children and Sibling 

Linkages across Households  
Karen Benjamin Guzzo  
Kutztown University  
kguzzo@ptd.net 

 
209 Family Instability 

Susan L. Brown  
Bowling Green State University  
brownsl@bgsu.edu 

210 Family Change in Developing 
Countries  
Minja Kim Choe 
East-West Center 
mchoe@hawaii.edu 

 
See also: sessions 115, 304, 306, 308, 802 and 
901. 
 
 
 

 
 
301 Social Contexts and Child Health 

Arjumand A. Siddiqi 
University of North Carolina - Chapel Hill 
asiddiqi@unc.edu 
 

302 Public Policy and Child Outcomes 
Matt Stagner 
University of Chicago 
mstagner@chapinhall.org 

 
303 Transition to Adulthood 

Holly E. Heard 
Rice University 
hheard@rice.edu 
 

304 Parental Work and Children’s Lives 
Mary C. Noonan 
University of Iowa 
mary-noonan-1@uiowa.edu 
 

305 Migration and Child Well-Being 
Kathryn Harker Tillman 
Florida State University 
ktillman@fsu.edu 

 
306 Family Structure and Child Well-

Being 
Suzanne Ryan 
Child Trends 
sryan@childtrends.org 
 

307 Adolescent Sexual Behavior and 
Reproductive Health 
Jacinda Dariotis 
The Johns Hopkins University 
jdarioti@jhsph.edu 
 

 

2  Marriage, Family, and 
Households and Unions 
 

3  Children and Youth  
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308 Orphans, Adoption, and Fostering 
Sangeetha Madhavan 
University of Maryland 
smadhava@umd.edu 

 
See also: sessions 203, 205, 208 and 411. 
 
 
 
 
 
401 Methodological Issues in Health and 

Mortality 
Ryan D. Edwards 
Queens College (CUNY)  
redwards@qc.cuny.edu 
 

402 Socioeconomic Differentials in Health 
and Mortality 
Jon Hussey 
University of North Carolina - Chapel Hill 
jon_hussey@unc.edu 
 

403 Racial and Ethnic Differentials in 
Health and Mortality 
Gunnar Almgren 
University of Washington 
mukboy@u.washington.edu 
 

404 Community and Neighborhood 
Influences on Health and Mortality  
Brian Karl Finch 
San Diego State University 
bfinch@mail.sdsu.edu  

 
405 The Demography of Mental Health  

Bridget Gorman 
Rice University 
bkgorman@rice.edu 

 
406 Interrelationships of Migration 

and Health  
Kavita Singh Ongechi  
University of North Carolina - Chapel Hill 
singhk@email.unc.edu 
 

407 HIV/AIDS 
Kathleen Ford  
University of Michigan 
kford@umich.edu 

 

408 Biodemographic Influences on Health 
and Mortality  
Thomas W. McDade,  
Northwestern University  
t-mcdade@northwestern.edu 

 
409 Life Expectancy  

Mark Hayward  
University of Texas at Austin 
mhayward@prc.utexas.edu 

 
410 International Perspectives on Health 

and Mortality  
Patrick Heuveline 
University of California at Los Angeles 
heuveline@soc.ucla.edu 

 
411 Maternal, Child, and Infant Mortality 

Zoe Matthews 
University of Southampton 
Z.Matthews@soton.ac.uk 
 

412  Health Disparities among Immigrants 
Krista Perreira 
University of North Carolina - Chapel Hill 
perreira@email.unc.edu 

 
See also: sessions 205, 803 and 902. 
 
 
 
 
 
501 Race and Ethnic Inequality 

Quincy Stewart 
Indiana University  
qstewart@indiana.edu 
 

502 Measurement of Race and Ethnicity 
Steven Hitlin 
University of Iowa 
steven-hitlin@uiowa.edu  

 
503 Gender, Power, and Reproductive 

Behavior 
Michelle Hindin 
The Johns Hopkins University 
mhindin@jhsph.edu 

 
 
 

4  Health and Mortality  

5  Race, Ethnicity and Gender  
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504 Gender, Sexual Behavior and 
HIV/STIs 
Nancy Luke 
Brown University 
Nancy_Luke@Brown.edu 

 
505 Gender, Labor Force and Earnings 

Joan Hermsen 
University of Missouri 
hermsenj@missouri.edu 

 
506 Demography with a Gender Lens  

Karin L. Brewster  
Florida State University 
karin.brewster@fsu.edu 
 

507 Arabs Here and Abroad  
Jen'nan G. Read 
Duke University 
jennan.read@duke.edu 
 

508 Residential Segregation in a 
Multiethnic Society  
Maria Krysan 
University of Illinois at Chicago 
krysan@uic.edu 

 
See also: sessions 403 and 1204. 
 
 

 
 

 
601 Data and Methods 

Fernando Riosmena  
University of Colorado at Boulder 
Fernando.Riosmena@Colorado.edu 
 

602 Assimilation and Social Mobility 
Linda Gordon  
U.S. Citizenship and Immigration 
Services 
lwinkgordon@verizon.net 

 
603 Linking Internal and International 

Migration 
Audrey Singer 
The Brookings Institution 
asinger@brookings.edu 
 

 

604 The Consequences of Immigration 
for Receiving Countries  
Jeffrey Passel 
Pew Hispanic Center 
jpassel@pewhispanic.org 
 

605 Impact on Origin Areas 
B. Lindsay Lowell, PhD  
Georgetown University  
lowellbl@georgetown.edu 
 

606 Transnationalism 
Jacqueline Hagan 
University of North Carolina - Chapel Hill 
jhagan@unc.edu 
 

607 Determinants of Migration and 
Immigration 
Karl Eschbach 
University of Texas, San Antonio 
karl.eschbach@utsa.edu 
 

608 Migration and Neighborhood Effects 
Elizabeth Bruch 
University of Michigan  
ebruch@umich.edu 

 
See also: sessions 110, 305, 404, 406, 412, 
508, 702 and 1203. 
 

 
 
 
 

 
701 Access to and the Impact of College 

Education  
Jennie Brand 
University of California at Los Angeles 
brand@soc.ucla.edu 

 
702 Residential Segregation and Labor 

Market Outcomes 
Jacob Vigdor 
Duke University 
jacob.vigdor@duke.edu 
 
 
 
 

6  Migration and Urbanization  
7  Economy, Labor Force, 
Education and Inequality 
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703 Economic Crises, Natural Disasters, 
and Population Well-being 
Jed Friedman  
The World Bank 
jfriedman@worldbank.org 
 

704 Social and Economic Well-being 
Lowell Taylor 
Carnegie Mellon University 
lt20@andrew.cmu.edu 
 

705 Intergenerational Mobility 
Sigal Alon 
Tel Aviv University 
salon1@post.tau.ac.il 
 

706 Social Programs and Economic Well-
Being in Developing Countries 
Petra Todd 
University of Pennsylvania 
ptodd@econ.upenn.edu 
 

707 Military Service, Work, and the Life 
Course 
David Segal 
University of Maryland 
dsegal@socy.umd.edu 
 

708 Crime and the Labor Market 
 Peter Reuter 

University of Maryland 
preuter@umd.edu 

 
See also: sessions 302 and 505. 
 

 
 
 

 
 
801 Population, Health and Economic 

Development 
Rachel Nugent 
Center for Global Development 
RNugent@cgdev.org 

 
802 Economic Development and the 

Family 
Paul Schultz 
Yale University 
paul.schultz@yale.edu 

803 Environment and Health 
David Bishai 
The Johns Hopkins University 
dbishai@jhu.edu 

 
804 Population and Environmental 

Change 
Dean Yang 
University of Michigan 
deanyang@umich.edu 

 
See also: sessions 114, 301, 404 and 1203. 
 
 
 
 
 
901 Family and Aging 

Mary Elizabeth Hughes 
The Johns Hopkins University 
mehughes@jhsph.edu 
 

902 Health in Later Life  
Christopher Seplaki 
The Johns Hopkins University 
cseplaki@jhsph.edu 
 

903 Economics of Aging and Retirement 
Richard Johnson 
Urban Institute 
RJohnson@urban.org 
 

904 Life Course Perspectives on Aging 
Kathleen Cagney 
University of Chicago 
kacagney@uchicago.edu 
 

905 Aging in Developing Countries  
Kathryn Yount 
Emory University 
kyount@sph.emory.edu 
 

See also: sessions 408 and 409. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

9  Population and Aging  

8  Population, Development 
and Environment 
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1001 Formal Demography  

Michel Guillot 
University of Wisconsin- Madison 
mguillot@ssc.wisc.edu 

 
1002 Statistical Demography  

Tom Pullum 
University of Texas at Austin 
tom.pullum@mail.utexas.edu 

 
1003 Biomarkers in Demographic 

Research 
Eileen Crimmins 
University of Southern California 
crimmin@usc.edu 
 

1004 Innovative Approaches to 
Demographic Data Collection and 
Methods 

 Dennis Hogan 
Brown University 
dennis_hogan@brown.edu 

 
See also: sessions 115, 401, 502, 601 and 
1206. 
 
 
 
 
 
1101 Subnational Estimates, Projections 

and Forecasts 
Qian Cai 
University of Virginia 
Qc6q@virginia.edu 

 
1102 Case Studies in Applied Demography 

Stephen Tordella 
Decision Demographics 
stordella@decision-demographics.com 
 

1103 Impact of Demographic Change on 
Organizations 
Tomas Kucera 
Charles University, Czech Republic 
kucera@natur.cuni.cz 
 
 

1104 Using the ACS in Applied 
Demography 
Mark Mather 
Population Reference Bureau 
mmather@prb.org 
 
 

 
 
 
1201 Demography of Crime and 

Punishment  
Becky Pettit 
University of Washington  
bpettit@u.washington.edu 
 

1202 Historical Demography  
George Alter 
University of Michigan  
altergc@umich.edu 
 

1203 Spatial Demography  
Mark Ellis 
University of Washington  
ellism@u.washington.edu 

 
1204 Indigenous Peoples   

Matt Snipp 
Stanford University  
snipp@stanford.edu 
 

1205 Genetic Influences and Demographic 
Behaviors   
Jeremy Freese 
Northwestern University 
jfreese@northwestern.edu 

 
1206 Population Studies and Experimental 

Design   
Harsha Thirumurthy   
University of North Carolina - Chapel Hill  
hthirumurthy@gmail.com 
 

1207 Demographic Perspectives on 
Religion 
Robert Woodberry 
The University of Texas at Austin  
bobwood@mail.la.utexas.edu 

 
 
 

10  Data and Methods 

11  Applied Demography  

12  Other Topics  
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1301 Other Topics (Use only if no regular 

session is appropriate for your 
submission.) 
Kathleen Mullan Harris 
University of North Carolina - Chapel Hill  
kathie_harris@unc.edu 
 

1302 Poster Sessions 
Robert Moffitt 
The Johns Hopkins University 
moffitt@jhu.edu 

 

13  Other Submissions  
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